
 
 
 

Tel: (609) 984-1460  •  Fax: (609) 292-2923  •  Fax: (609) 292-4991 
http://www.nj.gov/rpa      E-Mail: njratepayer@rpa.nj.gov  

 
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer • Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHIL MURPHY  
        Governor         

 
TAHESHA L. WAY 
        Lt. Governor     

 
State of New Jersey 
DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 

140 EAST FRONT STREET, 4TH FL. 
P.O. BOX 003 

TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BRIAN O. LIPMAN 
Director

April 8, 2025 
 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
Sherri L. Lewis, Board Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Elizabethtown Gas Company to Issue Long-
Term Debt and Security Therefor and for Authority to Issue and Sell Short 
Term Indebtedness, All Through December 31, 2028 
BPU Docket No. GF25040189 
 

Dear Secretary Lewis: 
 
Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following individuals on 

behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel. 
 

Brian O. Lipman, Director   Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel   Division of Rate Counsel 

 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003     P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625    Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov    mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Mamie W. Purnell, Esq.   Michael Lombardi, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel   Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003     P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625    Trenton, NJ 08625 
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov    mlombardi@rpa.nj.gov   
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Karen Sugden, Paralegal 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
ksugden@rpa.nj.gov 
 
By copy of this letter I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their 

service lists as indicated above.  
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
      Very truly yours, 
 

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
      Director, Division of Rate Counsel 

                By:   
     Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. 
     Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel 

 
MWP 
cc:  Service List 
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Sherri L. Lewis, Board Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st  Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov  
 

Maura Caroselli, Esq.  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P`.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov  
 

Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
wpurnell@rpa.nj.gov 

Michael Lombardi, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
mlombardi@rpa.nj.gov 

Karen Sugden, Paralegal 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
ksugden@rpa.nj.gov 

Robert Brabston 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350 
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Christine Lin 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350 
Christine.Lin@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Ava-Marie Madeam 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350 
AvaMarie.Madeam@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Jacqueline O’Grady 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350 
Jackie.OGrady@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Stacy Peterson 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov  

Benjamin Witherell 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350 
Benjamin.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Daren Eppley, DAG 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov  
 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  
 

Dominick DiRocco 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
ddirocco@sjindustries.com 

Cindy Capozzoli 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
ccapozzoli@sjindustries.com  
 

Hanna Halkias 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Plaza 
Folsom, NJ 08037 
hhalkias@sjindustries.com  
 

Carolyn Jacobs 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
cjacobs@sjindustries.com 
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Irish Olynyk 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Plaza 
Folsom, NJ 08037 
iolynyk@sjindustries.com  
 

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
1010 Kings Highway South 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 
geisenstark@cozen.com  
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